DEPARTMENT AUXILIARY HIGGINS LAKE LODGE REPRESENTATIVE Reviewed 2024

Section I – General Information

- You shall be appointed for a two (2) year term in the even years to serve on the AMVETS Higgins Lake Lodge Committee without a vote or compensation by the AMVETS.
- 2. You will assist the AMVETS Higgins Lake Lodge Committee in their goal to operate, maintain and improve the facilities of the AMVETS Higgins Lake Lodge.
- 3. You are responsible for writing and submitting articles per the published schedule for the Department newsletter and website.

Section II – AMVETS Higgins Lake Lodge Committee Meetings

- 1. As the Auxiliary Higgins Lake Lodge Representative, you are to attend any regularly scheduled AMVETS Higgins Lake Lodge Committee meetings.
- 2. The AMVETS will send you a notice of all meetings of the Board by mail or e-mail at least ten (10) days prior to the date of the meeting.

Section III - Amendments

 These rules and regulations will be modified to comply with the Rules and Regulations of the AMVETS Higgins Lake Lodge Committee provided by the AMVETS.